
From: Sen. Click Bishop
To: Senate Finance Committee
Subject: FW: SB62/HB82
Date: Friday, March 18, 2022 7:48:03 AM

 
 

From: Jim Lavrakas <jlav@gci.net> 
Sent: Friday, March 18, 2022 7:46 AM
To: Senate Finance <Finance.Calendar@akleg.gov>
Cc: Rep. Sarah Vance <Rep.Sarah.Vance@akleg.gov>; Rep. Geran Tarr <Rep.Geran.Tarr@akleg.gov>;
Sen. Click Bishop <Sen.Click.Bishop@akleg.gov>; Sen. Bill Wielechowski
<Sen.Bill.Wielechowski@akleg.gov>; Sen. Donny Olson <Sen.Donny.Olson@akleg.gov>; Sen. David
Wilson <Sen.David.Wilson@akleg.gov>; Sen. Natasha Von Imhof
<Sen.Natasha.VonImhof@akleg.gov>; Sen. Lyman Hoffman <Sen.Lyman.Hoffman@akleg.gov>; Sen.
Bert Stedman <Sen.Bert.Stedman@akleg.gov>
Subject: SB62/HB82
 
Legislators,
We strongly oppose these bills that would allow drilling and fracking in Lower Cook Inlet and
especially in Kachemak Bay. Work by Hilcorp (renowned for their sloppy oil exploration practices)
would jeopardize Kachemak Bay Critical Habitat Area, as well as Alaska's State Game
Sanctuaries, State Game Refuges, State Parks, and other Critical Habitat Areas. Please kill
these bills.
 
++++++++++
Jim & Ruth Lavrakas
Homer, AK 99603
907-299-8393 / cell
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